
 

 
 
 
Due to the Covid-19 pandemic, all Eel Ground First Nation Offices 
access all our programs and services 
provides you with direct contact 

PROGRAM/SERVICE 

CHIEF AND COUNCIL 

COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMENT CENTRE 

EEL GROUND BAND HALL –
GENERAL INQUIRIES 

-Financial Comptroller  

-Housing 

-Human Resources 

-Operations & Maintenance  

-Payroll 

EEL GROUND SCHOOL – 
GENERAL INQUIRIES 

-Principal 

-Guidance 

EMPLOYABILITY 

HEALTH CENTRE – 
GENERAL INQUIRIES 

-Addictions Counselor 

-Community Food Centre 

-Community Health Rep. 

-Home/Community Health Nurse

-Maternal Child Health  

-Medical Transportation Serv. 

-Mental Health/Assisted Living 
Coordinator 

-Mental Wellness Team  

-MMIWG 

INCOME ASSISTANCE & 
SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT 

MI’KMAQ CHILD & FAMILY 
SERV. – GENERAL INQUIRIES

- After School Program  

- Head Start 

DISTRICT COUNCIL – 
GENERAL INQUIRIES 

RISING SUN TREATMENT 
CENTRE 

SECURITY 
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19 pandemic, all Eel Ground First Nation Offices will remain closed to the public
access all our programs and services by appointment only. The follow
provides you with direct contact information to someone who can ensure your needs 

CONTACT  NUMBER

Chief George Ginnish 506-627

Valerie Francis 506-627

– 
Allison Ward 506-627

Kim Muzerall 506-627

Genny Murphy 506-627

Margaret Moulton 506-627

Anthony Francis 506-210

Patricia Patles 506-627

Lana Joss 
Lacey Lynch-Larry 

506-627

Terri Anne Larry 506-625

Cathy Hyland 506-625

Margaret Moulton 506-627

Shirley Ward 506-627

Audie Patles 506-627

Erica Ward 506-622

Naomi Wood 506-627

Home/Community Health Nurse Wendy Chadwick 506-627

Paige Hambrook-Storey 506-627

Wayne Ward 506-623

Mental Health/Assisted Living 
Patti Simonson 506-627

Shelley Francis 506-626

Jeannie Bartibogue 506-627

Carol Ann Francis 
Jay Augustine 

506-627
506-627

FAMILY 
GENERAL INQUIRIES 

Sasha Simonson 506-251

Merrill Martin 506-251

Heidi Ginnish 506-627

Shelley Ward 506-627

Cheyenne Joseph 506-627

Willie Sark 506-625

EEL GROUND FIRST NATION
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 Creation Date:  Rev. June 

will remain closed to the public.  You can 
. The following list of numbers and email address

to someone who can ensure your needs will be met in a timely manner.  

NUMBER EMAIL 

627-4644 chiefghg@icloud.com  

627-4604 vfrancis@nb.aibn.com  

627-4644 allison@nb.aibn.com    

627-4689 eelgroundfirstnation@nb.aibn.com

627-4659 gennymurphy@nb.aibn.com  

627-4656 mmoulton@nb.aibn.com  

210-2020 jurnee11@hotmail.com  

627-4655 ppatles@nb.aibn.com  

627-4615 
lana.joss@nbed.nb.ca  
lacey.larry@nbed.nb.ca  

625-1249 terrianne.larry@nbed.nb.ca  

625-4489 cathy.hyland@nbed.nb.ca  

627-4656 mmoulton@nb.aibn.com  

627-4664 shirleyw@nb.aibn.com  

627-4671 apatles@eelgroundhealthcentre.com

622-9014 ericaward624@gmail.com  

627-4679 nwood@eelgroundhealthcentre.com

627-4690 wchadwick@eelgroundhealthcentre.com

627-4708 paige@eelgroundhealthcentre.com

623-8571 a.wayneward@gmail.com  

627-4651 psimonson@eelgroundhealthcentre.com

626-1124 shelley@eelgroundhealthcentre.com

627-4684 jeanniebartibogue@nb.aibn.com

627-4634 
627-4633 

carolannf@nb.aibn.com  
jaya@nb.aibn.com  

251-5869 sashasimonson@nb.aibn.com  

251-0865 merrillmartin@nb.aibn.com  

627-4612 heidi.ginnish@hotmail.com  

627-4611 shelleyward@hotmail.com  

627-4626 info@risingsuntreatment.ca  

625-7900 williesark@hotmail.com  

EEL GROUND FIRST NATION 
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June 30th, 2020 

ou can still 
numbers and email addresses 

in a timely manner.   

eelgroundfirstnation@nb.aibn.com  

apatles@eelgroundhealthcentre.com  

nwood@eelgroundhealthcentre.com  

wchadwick@eelgroundhealthcentre.com  

paige@eelgroundhealthcentre.com  

psimonson@eelgroundhealthcentre.com  

shelley@eelgroundhealthcentre.com  

jeanniebartibogue@nb.aibn.com  
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